RESOLUTION NO. 3-00

By:John B. Rohyans
A Resolution supporting Sub. H.B. 539 excluding from inspection and copying under the Ohio Public Records Law information retained by the City pertaining to minors who participate in City recreation programs.
Whereas, the Bexley Recreation Department requires certain health and other personal information regarding minors in connection with their participation in City sponsored recreational programs; and
Whereas, the disclosure of certain information regarding minors maintained by the Bexley Recreation Department, as currently required under the Ohio Public Records Law, would be an inappropriate invasion of the privacy rights of our citizens; and
Whereas, Representative David Goodman, whose district includes the City, has sponsored Sub. H.B. 539 to address this problem; and
Whereas, this Council believes that the enactment of Sub. H.B. 539 is in the best interests of the citizens of Bexley and would benefit to the City's recreation programs; NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:
Section 1. That this Council endorses Sub. H.B. 539 and urges its enactment by the Ohio General Assembly.
Section 2. That this Resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.
Passed: $3/38$, 2000
President of Council

Attest: Clerk of Council

Approved:	3/28	, 2000

David H. Madison, Mayor

3/28/00 First reading. Suspend 3 reading rule. adopted